

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2841 OF 2005

PARVATHY AMMA SARASWATHY AMMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of LRs of deceased appellant,
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 08/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkat Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. S. Ganesh, Adv.
Mr. Zangpo Sherpa, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution of LRs of
deceased appellant is allowed. Delay condoned.
Cause title to be amended.

Heard learned counsel for the parties in
part.

List tomorrow as part heard.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master